

FlintGroup

Varn[®] Ecolo-WashTM UV Ultra-low-VOC Wash for Cleaning UV Inks by Hand

Press Wash

Varn[®] Ecolo-Wash[™] UV meets California's VOC restrictions of <100 g/liter and is compatible for all UV applications, including heatset, sheetfed, news, duplicators and forms. The product emulsifies with water to improve the removal of inks and glazes from rollers and blankets.

Advantages of Varn[®] Ecolo-Wash[™] UV

- Environmentally friendly
- · Compatible with all UV ink applications
- Compatible with all EPDM rollers and blankets
- Compatible with all conventional rubber rollers and blankets
- · Reduces ink feedback into the water rollers
- Reduces piling
- Improves start-ups

UV. HEATSET. NEWS. SHEETFED. FORMS. DUPLICATORS.



Varn[®] Ecolo-Wash[™] UV

Ultra-low-VOC Wash for Cleaning UV Inks by Hand

Inks.

Specifications:

Physical state: Liquid Solubility in water: Emulsifies VOC (lbs/gal): 0.73 VOC % by weight: 8.2 Specific gravity: 1.07 Color: Colorless Odor: mild

Directions:

NOT RECOMMENDED FOR AUTOMATED BLANKET WASH SYSTEMS; USAGE MAY DAMAGE EQUIPMENT

For Manual Roller Cleaning:

- (1) Spray $\frac{1}{2}$ oz. of wash onto roller and let run for 30 seconds.
- (2) Engage scraping blade, and continue spraying another $\frac{1}{2}$ 1 oz. of wash to let ink run off
- (3) When clean, spray $^{2}/_{3}$ oz. of water to rinse residue off until the water run-off is colorless.

For Manual Blanket Cleaning:

- (1) Clean blanket with a rag soaked with $1 \frac{11}{2}$ oz. of wash
- (2) Wipe the residue off with a clean rag soaked with 2 3 oz. of water

Packaging:

6x1 gallon pack 5 gallon pail 55 gallon drum

iks, blankets, chemicals & more

Rely on us[™] to bring greater value to your pressroom.

For more information:

Flint Group Print Media North America 14909 N. Beck Road Plymouth, MI 48170 +1 734 781 4600 printmedia.na@flintgrp.com The aim of our technical documents is to inform and advise our customers. The information provided herein is correct to the best of Flint Group's knowledge. Customers are responsible for confirming suitability of this product for their application. In no event shall Flint Group be liable for any errors, facts or opinions contained herein, or any claims by any party alleging reliance on these materials, regardless of the form of action.

Product names followed by a [®] are trademarks registered by a Flint Group company.

Version 5/2015 Page 2 of 2